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JOR/bx1  11/25/2020 
 
 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 
In the Matter of the Application of 
PacifiCorp (U901E) for Approval of its 
2021 Energy Cost Adjustment Clause 
and Greenhouse Gas-Related Forecast 
and Reconciliation of Costs and 
Revenue. 
 

 
 
 

Application 20-08-002 
 

 
 

E-MAIL RULING SUSPENDING THE FILING  
OF INTERVENOR TESTIMONY 

 
 

 

 

 

Dated November 25, 2020, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 
  /s/  JOHN LARSEN 

  John Larsen 
Administrative Law Judge 
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From: Larsen, John <John.Larsen@cpuc.ca.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, November 25, 2020 10:21 AM 
To: Clay, Christopher <christopher.clay@cpuc.ca.gov>; Rose Monahan 
<rose.monahan@sierraclub.org>; Carla.Scarsella@PacifiCorp.com; Banasiak, Adam 
<Adam.Banasiak@cpuc.ca.gov>; Wuerth, Angela <Angela.Wuerth@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Chitadje, Charlotte <charlotte.chitadje@cpuc.ca.gov>; Zizmor, David 
<David.Zizmor@cpuc.ca.gov>; Larsen, John <John.Larsen@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
MDay@GoodinMacBride.com; Ana.Boyd@SierraClub.org; 
Katherine.Ramsey@SierraClub.org; Tony.Mendoza@SierraClub.org; 
CaliforniaDockets@PacifiCorp.com 
Cc: ALJ_Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket Office 
<ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Process <alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Subject: A.20-08-002 EMAIL RULING SUSPENDING THE FILING OF INTERVENOR 
TESTIMONY 

Attention all Parties to Proceeding Number A.20-08-002: 

This ruling supersedes the prior email ruling, issued on November 25, 2020 at 8:22 a.m. 

On November 23, 2020, Sierra Club filed a motion for reconsideration of the denial of 
the joint request to suspend the filling of all intervenor testimony. After reviewing the 
additional information provided, the motion for reconsideration is granted. The filing of 
intervenor testimony along with other dates in the hearing schedule are temporarily 
suspended.    

Two weeks following the issuance of a final decision in A.19-08-002, the parties shall file 
an amended joint case management statement regarding adjustments to the schedule 
brought about by the filing of the supplemental testimony and the need for any interim 
orders. A Pre-Hearing Conference to revise hearing timelines will be scheduled shortly 
thereafter, if necessary.   

IT IS SO RULED. 
 
THE COMMISSION'S DOCKET OFFICE SHALL FORMALLY FILE THIS RULING. 
 
John H. Larsen 
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
john.larsen@cpuc.ca.gov 

Notice: This communication may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information for the use of the intended recipient(s). 
Unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies 
of the communication. 
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